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New York State Office of Health Insurance Programs (OHIP) 

 New York State Education Department 

Preschool/School Supportive Health Services Program (SSHSP) 

Medicaid in Education Units 

 

Issue #13-04 

TO:     All SSHSP Medicaid Providers 

 

FROM:  NYS OHIP & NYSED 

   Medicaid in Education Units 

 

DATE:  April 4, 2013 

 

SUBJECT: Requirement to Report Ordering/Referring Provider’s 

National Provider Identifier (NPI) on SSHSP Medicaid 

Claims  
 

This Medicaid Alert is a follow-up to SSHSP Q+A #159. SSHSP billing providers (school districts 

and counties) are required to report the NPI of the ordering/referring provider on all Medicaid claims 

beginning with claims submitted for dates of service on and after May 1, 2013.   

 

School districts and counties must report the NPI of the licensed ordering/referring provider on claims 

for physical therapy, occupational therapy, speech therapy, skilled nursing services, audiological 

evaluations, psychological evaluations, psychological counseling services, medical evaluations, and 

medical specialist evaluations rendered on and after May 1, 2013.    

 

When psychological evaluations or psychological counseling services are referred by an appropriate 

school official or other voluntary health or social agency (i.e., non-licensed provider) school districts 

and counties must use the school district or county billing provider NPI in place of the 

ordering/referring provider NPI on claims for services rendered on and after May 1, 2013.    

 

School districts and counties must use the school district or county billing provider NPI in place of the 

ordering/referring provider NPI on claims for special transportation provided on and after May 1, 

2013. 

 

If you have any questions or comments regarding this alert, please contact your local Regional 

Information Center representative or the NYS Education Department, Medicaid-in-Education Unit at 

medined@mail.nysed.gov.           

http://www.oms.nysed.gov/medicaid/q_and_a/Q_and_A_155_177_revised_12_10_12.pdf
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